PD5000066720

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ĉi	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	1

800053646278

05/05/05--01046--014 **78.75



05 MAY -5 PH 1:09 RECEIVED

Office Use Only

D. WHITE MAY - 6 2005



CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032	
REFERENCE : 354362 12071A	
AUTHORIZATION :	
COST LIMIT : \$ PREPAID	
ORDER DATE : May 5, 2005	
ORDER TIME : 10:29 AM	
ORDER NO. : 354362-005	
CUSTOMER NO: 12071A	
CUSTOMER: N. Richard Schopp, Esq N. Richard Schopp, P.a.	
881 N.e. Prima Vista Boulevard	
Port St. Lucie, FL 34952	
DOMESTIC FILING	
NAME: SEAHORSE SOURCE, INC.	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION	
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	
CONTACT PERSON: Darlene Ward - EXT. 2935 EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION of SEAHORSE SOURCE, INC.

FILED

2005 MAY -5 P 2: 06

The undersigned incorporators hereby form a corporation in under Chapter 607, of the laws of the State of Florida. LAHASSEE, FLORIDA

I

NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of this corporation shall be: SEAHORSE SOURCE, INC. The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be: 914 Delaware Ave Fort Pierce, FL 34950 and the mailing address shall be the same.

II

NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

III

CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time shall be 1,000 shares of common stock having one dollar \$1.00 par value per share.

IV

TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

V

REGISTERED AGENT

The address of this corporation's initial registered office is 4028 Greenwood Drive, Fort Pierce, Fl 34982, and the name of its initial registered agent at said address is Galen D. Underwood.

VI

INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporators are as follows:

Galen D. Underwood, 4028 Greenwood Drive, Fort Pierce, FL 34982; Abbie Underwood, 4028 Greenwood Drive, Fort Pierce, FL 34982; and Debra Forbes, 815 South 7th St., Fort Pierce, FL 34950

VII

OFFICERS

The name and addresses of the initial officers of the corporation who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until their successors are elected or appointed are:

Galen D. Underwood 4028 Greenwood Drive Fort Pierce, FL 34982 President, Secretary

Abbie Underwood 4028 Greenwood Drive Fort Pierce, FL 34982 Vice-President

Debra Forbes 815 South 7th St. Fort Pierce, FL 34950

Treasurer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned , have hereunto set their hands and seals this $\frac{2}{M}$ day of $\frac{MA_{4}}{M}$, 2005.

INCORPORATOR

INCORPORATOR

INCORPORATOR

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

I hereby accept designation as Registered Agent.

Galen D. Underwood REGISTERED AGENT

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Galen D. Underwood, Abbie Underwood and Debra Forbes, who are to me well known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation as the Incorporators, and they acknowledged to and before me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at Port St. Lucie in said County and State, this 201 day of 1944 _____, 2005.

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Florida at Large

My Commission Expires:

N RICHARD SCHOPP OFFL OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL COMMISSION NO. DD138199 MY COMMISSION EXP. OCT. 11,2006 ် က U